# TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART .I.

### GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN CABINET SECRETARIAT ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION <>><>><>

Islamabad, 29th January, 2025

#### **NOTIFICATION**

No.2-3(2)/2025-Admn-I. In pursuance of Establishment Division's Notification F.No. 40/641/2021-E-1 dated 14.01.2025, Mr. Alam Zeb Khan has assumed charge of the post of Officer on Special Duty (S.G/BS-21) in this Division on 14.01.2025.

(Sarfraz Ahmad Sirohey)
Section Officer to the
Government of Pakistan

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Karachi.

### Copy to:-

- 1. AGPR, Islamabad.
- 2. SPS to Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 3. The Director General, Civil Services Academy, Lahore.
- 4. Director (IT), Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 5. Director (PD), Establishment Division, Islamabad.

Unisquay, 30 js

- 6. Officer concerned.
- 7. Sections E-I, Cash, Budget, AD(PD), CP.IX. SO (Admn-IV), General.

(Sarfraz Ahmad Sirohey) Section Officer (Admn-I)

**2**: 051-9103635

#### GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN CABINET SECRETARIAT ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION \*\*\*\*\*\*

## **CERTIFICATE OF TRANSFER OF CHARGE**

Certified that I have on this day assumed / relinquished the charge of post
of OSD (BS 21) Establishment Division.
Signature Aloungel
Signature Alaun Zel Khan
Station_Island
Date 14/01/2025
1100/1819
- <u></u>
GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
CABINET SECRETARIAT ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION
*****
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSFER OF CHARGE
Certified that I have on this day assumed / relinquished the charge of post
of OSD (BS 21) Establishment Division.
Signature <u>Alam Jeb Khan</u> .
Name Alam Zeb Khan.
Station Blandbud
Date 14/01/2025